

	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8.15.0)
AuctionWatch.com, Inc.	Name: Vendio Services, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 851 Traeger Avenue, Suite 100
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: San Bruno State: CA Zip: 94066
☐ Corporation-State: Delaware	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Other	Association
	☐ General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ N	o Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Corporation-State Delaware
Assignment Merger	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: March 25, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
78/217,737	
10/217,131	
	s) attached 🗌 Yes - 🔯 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Linda G. Henry, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP	
Silicon Valley Center	
Silicon Valley Center	 — Authorized to be charged to deposit account — 8. Deposit account number:
Silicon Valley Center Street Address: 801 California Street	8. Deposit account number:
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: <u>801 California Street</u> City: <u>Mountain View</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94041</u> DO NOT U	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 801 California Street City: Mountain View State: CA Zip: 94041	 8. Deposit account number: 50-0261
Street Address: 801 California Street City: Mountain View State: CA Zip: 94041 DO NOT U 9. Signature. Linda G. Henry, Esq.	8. Deposit account number: 50-0261 JSE THIS SPACE JOURNAL OF THE SPACE EV23 nature Date Deposit Date
Street Address: 801 California Street City: Mountain View State: CA Zip: 94041 DO NOT U 9. Signature. Linda G. Henry, Esq. Name of Person Signing	8. Deposit account number: 50-0261 JSE THIS SPACE EV25

(Signature of Person Mailing Paper or Fee) TRADEMARK

REEL: 002805 FRAME: 0129



LINDA G. HENRY
EMAIL LHENRY@FENWICK.COM
DIRECT DIAL 650.335.7209

August 15, 2003

BOX ASSIGNMENTS Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Assignment Recordation

Conveying Party: AuctionWatch.com, Inc. Receiving Party: Vendio Services, Inc.

Trademark: VENDIO

Application No.: 78/217,737 On Behalf of Vendio Services, Inc.

Our Reference: 21691-00070

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing is an Assignment Recordation referenced above.

Please charge the \$40.00 filing fee to our Deposit Account No. 50-0261.

Please complete the filing as soon as possible, addressing any correspondence or notifications to me at our Mountain View office.

Very truly yours,

Jinda G. Henry

LGH:li Enclosures

RECORDED: 08/15/2003

21691/00070/DOC 8/1371022.1

Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street Mountain View, CA 94041

Tel 650.988.8500 Fax 650.938.5200

www.fenwick.com

Silicon Valley - San Francisco - Washington, DC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002805 FRAME: 0130